www.domioutdoorliving.com

© Copyright 2023-2025 domioutdoorliving LLC. All Rights Reserved.




Pre-assembly

1.Two or more people are required
for assembly.

2 .You will need one or more
stepladders.

3. Wearing protective gloves is

\N
\\/2 recommended.

4 You may need a safety hat.

5.Please use a Phillips screw driver. 6.For ease of construction, you
may need a drill.

\

~J Z ' 7.You may need a safety goggle. 8.Do not fully tighten screws prior
NS to complete assembly.

Warning & Attention

-Try to assemble this product on the flat ground, otherwise it is difficult to
carry out;

-It would be much easier to assemble the product with three or more
people;

-After assembly, please check whether all screws are tightened, to prevent
parts from falling apart.

A Use bolts to secure the frame to the ground to against the strong wind.

IMPORTANT: A gaze may entail to purchase a municipal permit or be
subject to specific building codes. It is the consumer’s responsibility to
inform themselves of any restrictions.



—

N

< N
2N NS




4 inches

1/4 inch
I BuRIE

If the ground is concreted and the depth
of it is over 3 inch, you can use 1/4 inch
expansion bolts to mount the gazebo

V' N

o o 1 51 in.

o °
o go

Or you can make a concrete footing
for gazebo, 15x15%x15 inches is
recommended.use expansion bolts to mount
the pergola like @ shows.

IMPORTANT:
Anchor is not
recommended




113.39”(2880mm)

105.51"(2680mm)

7.87"(200mm)| | | 3.46"(88mm)
1 E@ @ 1
| & > = |
~ N
% 3 N
—~ 3
S 3
S i
3 4.92"(125mm)
3

(Wwoge€e).cL 7Sl
(WwoglLy).,097291L

oo
)
AN
)

(Wwgg) 97 €




166.38"(4226mm)

117.17"(2976mm)

114.65"(2912mm)

117.17"(2976mm)

AT T s

e,

3.94"
(100mm)

158.66" (4030mm)

166.38"(4226mm)

109.45"(2780mm)




Bracket K28
0695
Corner Roof Tube Connector L&D
==
1775 ﬁ
Corner Roof Tube L1064
/ J
1366
Roof Bar M&D
o573 \
Finishing Bar N2
Track 1258 262 5“
1823
Finishing Bar N1G2
1258
Track C3x2) —
V_—————\ Finishing Bar o132
Outside Roof Cover 1°1° D &D
= Finishing Bar 2103 02(x2)
. \ -
Inside Roof Cover 1439 % D1GD , ]
] P@
F(x4)
®
oy
H&D Finishing End Q&® | J-Hook R1XD
° ° ° ° S S e
Corner Solidifying Bar °/° 1164 Solidifying Bar 849 U1 &4
o/8
e ~ =
P
e . JZ v ger . 1474
Corner Solidifying Bar Solidifying Bar U2 xd
C )
Base K&d Bracket U3&4 | Bracket U4 4
44
Base Cover K1(xd Plastic Hooks x112




418 418 418 418 418
S | | 1 ™
Panel V12 V22 V32 V4 (x4 V5 %2
Resin Roof Connecting Rods [
Panel

A

h|

W1 W2 &2 W3 & W4 &2 W5 &

W6 &2 Zag® Zb&® Zc@

Resin Roof
Panel

A

Connecting
Rods

Nl

X1 & X2&D X3 XED X556 X6 &

X7 & X8 & Ze D ZfGdH 1g&D

Y1%2) Y2 &2 Ylax2 Y2a(x2
5 5 s 5 5 5 2 ro—- Yb@ oooooooooooooooooooooooo
| - -
Mosquito Netting Mosquito Netting Strap Cuét\ain Cu/r’Ealn
=~ 212 oo v 71D = 22D
Plastic Clips Plastic Clips Plastic Clips
Wrench
—_— Y — S——>
x1 x1 x1
(- ) ) ® ® )
Plastic Bar Pax2)
BE ® ® |

Plastic Bar Pb@




1# 2#
o M6x16 e { [ M6x20 >
3# ~\) A— S5#
s @)-Q)mm»»»m M6x28 >
ST4.8x30 o4 ST4.8x35 [
> 8x 32 > 64
o#
{mm W iz = ST4.8x13 o
104 A 11#
4x12 oy { m M6x12 ‘1o
. 12#
& > sroxis 12




A

— POST ASSEMBLY:

14
o 2 4

(1) Attach 2 Part #K2 to Part #A with 6
Bolts #1.

(2) Repeat the above procedures to
assemble the other 3 Poles.

X4




DD (1) Put on Base

K & Cover #K1 first

K1 &3 (2) Attach Base #K to
Pole #A with 3 Bolts
Wja #1.
A

(2)




Cl

(1) Slide the Plastic Hooks #4 to the double-rail track #C
(each slot should slide 8 plastic hooks).

(2) Repeat the above procedures for the another track #C.

X2

(1) Slide the Plastic Hooks #4 to the double-rail track #C1
(each slot should slide 8 plastic hooks).

(2) Repeat the above procedures for the another track #C1.

X2

3-1




3 &2

(1) Slide the Plastic Hooks #4 to the double-rail track #C2
(each slot should slide 6 plastic hooks).
(2) Repeat the above procedures for the another track C2.

X2

Ce

(1) Slide the Plastic Hooks #4 to the double-rail track #C3
(each slot should slide 6 plastic hooks).
(2) Repeat the above procedures for the another track C3.

X2

3-2




14
E X2 e

BEAM ASSEBMLY:

(1) Insert Part #E into Part #B1,and secure with 4 Bolts #1.
(2) Insert the other side of Part #E into Part #B and secure
with 4 Bolts #1.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other
Part #B1 and #B.

X2

TIPS: It's a normal situation that there's a gap between
the 2 beams, please use silicone sealant (part #H) and
Joint Cover #G to affix the gap.(see P8)

4-1




fmm ¥

(1) Use 8 Bolts #1 to fix the track C & C1 to the beam B1 &
B.
Repeat the above procedures for another beam B1 & B.

Bl

X2 Ct

4-2




E ) { I

1#
x16

®
@

—
s

I # 1 #

(1) Insert Part #E into Part #B3,and secure with 4 Bolts #1.

(2) Insert the other side of Part #E into Part #B2 and
secure with 4 Bolts #1.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other
Part #B3 and B2.

TIPS: It's a normal situation that there's a gap between
the 2 beams, please use silicone sealant (part #H) and
Joint Cover #G to affix the gap.(see P8)

5-1




1#

I
@) x16

(1) Use 8 Bolts #1 to fix the track C2 & C3 to the beam B3 &
B2.
Repeat the above procedures for another beam B3 & B2.

Be

Ce
X2 C3

5-2




o 3#
@’\\ x16

FRAME ASSEMBLY:
B
Ct

B

C

C3
B2 -
B3

Please don’t tighten
all bolts.

Cl1

B3

Be
Ce

Outside View

6-1




fomm .

|

7
$

= Please don’'t tighten
all bolts.

6-2




1#

I

Lk @ e—— W }

@

Outside View




o#

(>

8#
x4

@))ll])))))))l))))))

? F &) Q////”.:;'? .

CORNER COVER & JOINT
COVER ASSEMBLY:

N

\\\
/Y

/
\

Use 5mm silicone

sealant (part #H) and
Joint Cover #G to
affix the gap.




rr/yﬂ M
i§

L &4 L1 &4

(1) Connect Part #L1 and Part #L with 2 Bolts
#2.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the
other 3 Corner Roof Tubes.




CORNER ROOF TUBE AND INSIDE ROOF
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY:

L1

. D1
X
L1 ‘

10




@)l)))))l))))))l))) L
xS

Place 4 Corner Roof Tubes on the 4 corners of
Inside Roof Cover #D1, secure with 8 Bolts #1
(from bottom to top).

11




Lift 4 corner roof Tubes and inside roof connector to the
top of the frame (You may need 2 people and 2 ladders).

L2

M
S

12




13




14




1#

"

MIDDLE ROOF TUBE ASSEMBL

(1)Place Middle Roof Tube #M on
Inside Roof Connector, secure with
Bolt #1 (from bottom to top).
(2)Connect Middle Roof Tube #M and
the Assembled Beam with 2 Bolts #1.
Repeat the above procedures to
assemble the other sides.

S




Check the the frame as pictures below shows.

16




PLASTIC BAR ASSEMBLY :

Q)
Pa
e
Insert ammr ]
Pa - / ]
P
N u |
// //
[ H f
I/
L ]
Pb P Pb
= Insert
o

17



— c”

b D R1 &3)

OUTSIDE ROOF COVER AND MESH
ASSEMBLY:

(1) Place the Outside Roof Cover #D on the inside Roof
Cover.

(2)Align the holes, and use 3 Hooks #R1 to secure Mesh #P
to the inside Roof Cover (From Bottom to Top).

Iy ]
yi

18




R1

Inside View

LA

~

~

=

e

I

=

I/

=

T

S/

=

&=

19



N &2

¢ N1 x2) M
N1 \
A Y/
7 N
. "

V B A\

N1 P Q
Bottom View

Aﬁ Please do not pull plastic bar out when installing it
with #N, N1 on the middle roof tube.

Extend the Small Mesh #P.

20-1




N %2 Qmm> 124 1x1f
N @ < x4
/ / H —

Plastic Bar
in the mesh

Secure the small mesh, plastic bar and finishing bar to
the middle roof tube.

20-2




S 1# (Y 11#
| % '

FINISHING END #Q ASSEMBLY:

)

>
fim]

114 ‘o o=

N P

(1use 8 bolts and nuts #11 to secure the small mesh,
plastic bar to finishing bar.

(2)Use bolt #1 to secure the small mesh and finishing
end #Q to the corner roof tube.

20-3




. Plastic Bar in the mesh D #N/N1

N1 Q

20-4




V1 V2 M HJHDDDB Z 1D PG
ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ T e ]

V3&2) VA sd) V5 §2) 262>

Please install Plastic Clips in strict accordance with the

instructions. y

Attach Part #Z, #7171 & #72 by lightly tapping with screwdriver.

2




v Ol‘@ > V1 X2) V2 X2 mﬂﬂﬂ[ﬂ
02 &2 A by

>

12# -+ Q 02
vs[ [ val [ va | [va 45
.12#¥ ; VIMHM Nl i L7 2Ol
01 V2 V1
& 3 | Q
L e
Q. | f

e

02

SMALL ROOF PANEL AND
FINISHING BAR ASSEMBLY:

Z A

=z

=y

If you can’tinstall #V4, push the
Outside Roof Cover up and try to
insert them again.




...................... Lol T 1*

Ul @ U2 & U3 5@ U4 & x24

Inside View

4 1
U

23



W1 &2 W2 & W3 & W4 & W6 & Zagh b @@ Zc @

A WD L T D

X1 & X2&D 3D X4 & X5 &D X6 &> X7 &D X8 & Ze & Zf & Zgé)

RESIN ROOF ASSEMBLY:

2
O

24-1




erinstalling both sides
simultaneously, #Zc will be
inserted last.

Repeat the above procedures to
assemble the opposite side.

24-2




Afterinstalling both sides
simultaneously, #Zc will be
inserted last.

Repeat the above procedures to

assemble the opposite side.

\




= 5#
@)la)l)))))))))]])))l] 7

10#

10#

@: Use bolts #5 to secure the roof panel to the
beam.

(2: Use 4 screws #10 to secure the roof panels to
the connecting rods #Za/Ze. Repeat the above
procedures to assemble the other 3 sides.

~— B/B1/Be/B3

25




6>

6# Xx16

& >

T# x24

4 |-roof tube

N

Use Screws #7(the longer one) to
secure the solidifying bar and
Screws #6(the shorter one) to
secure roof tube to the roof pane

|s.
>




secure the solidifying bar and
Screws #6(the shorter one) to

Use Screws #7(the longer one) to

secure roof tube to the roof panels.




Y1 x2)

Y2 X2 Ylax2) Y2ax2)
Yb x4
e - —
Y [

MOSQUITO NETTING AND

CURTAINS ASSEMBLY:

Outside
Track

e T s, Y12/Y22

Y1/Y2
Inside
Track
N
[
T T T T T RS T
1] 1]
pyl RV RBRAR RN L
Y1a Y1 Y2 Y2a
8 Hooks 8 Hook
*2 TracksY2a Y1 a *2 Tl?aockss 4#
....... i e————— /\
? " -
6 Hooks \ vV § 4§y ¥ — |
R Ssi/all 6 Hooks I
2 Tracks *2 Tracks \
|
7 i |
ooks H Xi J‘
gﬁrj‘;@é % | 6 Hooks #‘
“2 Tracks |
Y1 Y2 ’%& |
Yla Y1/Y2
e L P RRAERaS AR RER A RRRRARARRRRAA Y2a /
Y1a Y2a i
8 Hooks = 8 Hooks -
[ *2 Tracks *2 Tracks M

28




Please open your gazebo curtain whenitis incoming over 30

mﬂmﬂwww mph wind, and tie with Strap #Yb.

Y1 /Y2 l‘u,,,"/
L )M
Y1a/Y2a {
Y1a/Y2a
[
Y1/Y2
Y1a/Y2a

29




dom1

outdoor living

Thanks for your purchase.

At domi outdoor living, we believe in our products.
That’s why we provide a 12-month warranty and
friendly, easy-to-reach after-sales service. So,if you
have any questions about our product or assembly,

please feel free to contact us. We are here for you.

Support: @

After-sales contact email:

service@domioutdoorliving.com

Business cooperation contact email:

marketing@domioutdoorliving.com

Please have your order ID available if youreach out
for support.
Ifyou have damaged parts or product, please send us

photos for an immediate response.

© Copyright 2023-2025 domi LLC. All Rights Reserved.




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48

